Short-term deposits (note 8)  -  -  4.46  9,460
1weighted average interest rate

Jumbo Interactive Annual Report 2025 107

Note 22. Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)

Risk management

The Group manages cash flow interest rate risk by using term deposits with banks for various periods. All terms deposits made by
the Group during the reporting year reached their maturity before 30 June 2025 and were not reinvested at the year end. There
were no outstanding term deposits at 30 June 2025. At 30 June 2024 the weighted average maturity of outstanding term deposits
was approximately 184 days.

There were no outstanding term deposits at 30 June 2025. At 30 June 2024 the term deposits covered approximately 15% of the
total cash and cash equivalent balances.

Sensitivity on interest rate risk

The following table summarises the gain/(loss) impact of a 200 basis points (bps) interest rate change on net profit and equity
before tax, with all other variables remaining constant, as at 30 June 2025 and comparative period:

  Consolidated    Consolidated 

 effect on

(before
 profit
tax)

 effect on
(before

 equity
tax)

  2025  2024  2025  2024

200 bps increase in interest rates  1,598  1,569  1,598  1,569
200 bps decrease in interest rates  (1,598)  (1,569)  (1,598)  (1,569)

(b) Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its
contractual obligations. Credit risk arises principally from cash and cash equivalents and trade and other receivables.

The maximum exposure to credit risk, excluding the value of any collateral or other security, at the end of the reporting period to
recognised financial assets, is the carrying amount, net of any provisions for impairment of those assets, as disclosed in the
statement of financial position and notes to the financial statements. Assets are pledged as security as detailed in note 21.